## **MONEX GROUP**

## Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, December 14, 2023 – Coincheck, Inc., a subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release today.

Attachment: Summary of Coincheck, Inc. press release

Notice of Listing Shiba Inu (SHIB)

Contact: Akiko Kato Corporate Communications Office Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698 Yuki Nakano, Taishi Komori Investor Relations, Financial Control Department Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



[Press Release]

December 14, 2023 Coincheck, Inc.

## Notice of Listing Shiba Inu (SHIB)

Coincheck, Inc. (Headquartered in Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Satoshi Hasuo, Representative Director; hereinafter "Coincheck") hereby announces Shiba Inu (SHIB) listing on its crypto asset trading service "Coincheck" from December 14, 2023.



Shiba Inu (SHIB) is a crypto asset that was issued in August 2020 by an anonymous developer. It is a derivative of Dogecoin (DOGE), which is considered to be the original meme coin (a crypto asset developed from an internet joke) and is issued on the Ethereum blockchain.

Although initially developed as a "joke currency" without a clear purpose, it has gained popularity and formed communities around the world. Accordingly, its use cases are expanding, supported by the ongoing development of Shiba Inu-themed NFTs and DEX (decentralized exchanges).

## 🚸 Coincheck

Details of Shiba Inu (SHIB) Listing

Schedule of the listing Afternoon, December 14, 2023 (JST).

About Shiba Inu (ticker symbol: SHIB) Currency unit: SHIB Maximum supply: 1,000 trillion SHIB (All issued and outstanding) Consensus algorithms: Proof of Stake (Ethereum) Market value ranking: 16th (As of December 6, 2023. Source: CoinMarketCap) URL: <u>https://www.shibatoken.com/</u>

Service details

- Remitting, receiving, purchasing and selling on both Coincheck (WEB) and Coincheck App (\*1)

- Coincheck Marketplace (\*2)
- Coincheck Lending Services
- Coincheck Periodic Purchase Services
- Coincheck NFT (\*3)

\*1 If the Coincheck app is not up-to-date, the Shiba Inu price may not be displayed accurately. We ask all customers using the Coincheck app to ensure that they update to the latest version before conducting any trades.
\*2 Shiba Inu is not available on Coincheck Exchange at the time of listing.
\*3 Shiba Inu will be added as a settlement currency on December 15, 2023.

About Coincheck

Coincheck, Inc. operates the crypto asset trading service "<u>Coincheck</u>," which has been "Japan's No. 1\*" downloaded trading app for four consecutive years. The company's mission is "Making Exchange of New Value Easier" by providing better services based on the latest technology and advanced security measures. Coincheck aims to make the "exchange of new value" created by crypto assets and blockchain more easily accessible to its customers.

\*This data is supported by App Tweak and refers to domestic crypto asset trading apps from January 2019 to December 2022.

For inquiries from the press regarding this release, please contact Coincheck, Inc. PR Group Mail: pr@coincheck.com